502548999 10/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2594551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEEPAK GONSALVES	09/27/2013
SUBRAMANYAM AYYALASOMAYAJULA	09/27/2013
RANJITH KUMAR PALANICHAMY	09/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AETHERPAL, INC.
Street Address:	1 CRAGWOOD ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 305
City:	SOUTH PLAINFIELD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14039687

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: Itorres@vklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: UNITED PLAZA

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AET-PT004.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABHIK A. HUQ

PATENT

REEL: 031496 FRAME: 0114

502548999

Signature:	/Abhik A. Huq/	
Date:	10/29/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=20131029_AET_PT004_1_Assignment#page1.tif source=20131029_AET_PT004_1_Assignment#page2.tif source=20131029_AET_PT004_1_Assignment#page3.tif source=20131029_AET_PT004_1_Assignment#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031496 FRAME: 0115

ASSIGNMENT

Deepak Gonsalves, residing at 717 Red Lion Way, Bridgewater, NJ, a citizen of India; Subramanyam Ayyalasomayajula, residing at 4 Jared Blvd., Kendall Park, NJ, a citizen of United States of America; and Ranjith Kumar Palanichamy, 35 Langholm Ct., Edison, NJ, a citizen of India, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COLLECTION OF DEVICE LOGS DURING A REMOTE CONTROL SESSION

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 14/039.687, filedSeptember 27, 2013 that claims priority to Provisional U.S. Patent Appln. No.: 61/706,167, filed September 27, 2012.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

AetherPal Inc., a corporation, having a principal place of business at 1 Cragwood Rd, Suite 305, South Plainfield, NJ, 07080, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice

1 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 031496 FRAME: 0116

of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

at		CUTED under			September	, 201 <u>3</u>
	Place)	·				
Witi	ness:				ì	
						(L.S.)
				Deep	ak Gonsalves	
Stat	e of N	ew Jersey				
		Somerset	58.			

On this <u>27k</u> day of <u>September</u>, 201<u>3</u> before me personally appeared **Deepak Gonsalves**, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 21 day of Sep. 2013

MRIDULA NAIR NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2428015 My Commission Expires 12/16/2017

EXECUTED under seal on this 27%	_day of _	Sepetember	, 201 <u></u>
at South Plainfield, NJ.		;	
(Place)			
Witness:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************	Manyam Ayyal	(L.S.) asomayajula
State of New Tersey			
County of Somerset			
On this <u>and</u> day of <u>September</u> Subramanyam Ayyalasomayajula, to herein and who executed the foregoing executed the same knowingly and willingly Witness my hand and Notarial sea	me know instrumed and for	wn to be the pent, and acknow the purposes ther	erson described ledged that he ein contained.
written.		Midulasari	
	Notar	Public	
My Commission Expires:			
Sworn to and subscribed before me this		MRIDULA NAIR RY PUBLIC OF NEW JER I.D. # 2428015 mmission Expires 12/18/	

3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 031496 FRAME: 0118

EXECUTED under seal on this 27th day of South Plainfield, NJ	f <u>September</u>	, 201 <u>3</u> at
(Place)		
Witness:		
		(L.S.)
	Ranjith Kumar Palanicha	my
State of New Jersey ss. County of Somerset		
On this 21 day of September Ranjith Kumar Palanichamy, to me know who executed the foregoing instrument, as same knowingly and willingly and for the pu	vn to be the person described l nd acknowledged that he exe	erein and
Witness my hand and Notarial seal written.	I the day and year immediated	tely above
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:		
MRIDULA NAIR NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY 1.0 + 2428615 My Commission Expires 12/19/2017	Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>21</u> day o <u>ি িচ</u> 20	

4 of 4

RECORDED: 10/29/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031496 FRAME: 0119